

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5499

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 October 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to HMRC changes to pensions Lifetime Allowance.

You asked:

- 1. In the past five years, has your Trust offered an employee the option of retaining the employers pension contribution as an unrestricted additional payment after they have left the NHS Pension scheme(s)?
- 2. If "yes" to the above, were those offers made on the basis of a Trust agreed policy or on the basis of a personal arrangement?
- 3. How many employees of the Trust, having left the NHS Pension scheme(s) have been paid the employers pension contributions as an unrestricted additional payment?
- 4. What staff groups were/are those employees from?

п	Cr.	104	roo	2	nn	<u> </u>
	ΙIU	มอเ	res	υu	כו וי	C.

- 1. No.
- 2. Not applicable.
- 3. None.
- 4. Not applicable.